
UCS  
Varsity & JV Girls Basketball Schedule 

2025-26 
 

   
 

Game Times: Varsity @ 7:00 pm & JV @ 5:30 pm (unless noted) 
 

Tuesday, December 9 
Stevenson vs. Almont (H) 
Ford vs. Anchor Bay (H) 
Eisenhower vs. Armada (H) 
Utica vs. GPN (H) 

Thursday, December 11 
Stevenson @ North Farmington 
Ford @ Utica 
Utica vs. Henry Ford II (H) 

Saturday, December 13 
Eisenhower @ H.H. Dow 
(Varsity Only @ 11:30 am)  

Monday, December 15 
Ford @ L'anse Creuse 
Eisenhower vs. Goodrich (H) 
Utica vs. Rochester Adams (H) 

Wednesday, December 17 
Stevenson @ Utica 
Ford vs. Romeo (H) 
Eisenhower vs. Anchor Bay (H) 
Utica vs. Stevenson (H) 

Friday, December 19 
Stevenson @ Marine City 
Ford vs. Chippewa Valley (H) 
Eisenhower @ Romeo 
Utica vs. Dakota (H) 

Friday, January 2 
Ford @ Rochester 

Saturday, January 3 
Eisenhower @ Bellville              
(Varsity Only @ 10:00 am) 

Wednesday, January 7 
Stevenson vs. Henry Ford II (H) 
Ford @ Stevenson 
Eisenhower vs. Renaissance (H) 
Utica @ Clawson 

Friday, January 9 
Stevenson @ LCN 
Ford @ Lakeview 
Eisenhower @ Cousino 
Utica @ Port Huron at 6:00 pm 

Tuesday, January 13 
Stevenson vs. Sterling Heights (H) 
Ford vs. Cousino (H) 
Utica @ L'Anse Creuse 

Thursday, January 15 
Stevenson vs. PHN (H) 
Ford @ Port Huron 
Eisenhower @ Dakota 
Utica vs. Anchor Bay (H) 

Wednesday, January 17 
Utica @ Mercy at 1:30 pm  

Wednesday, January 21 
Stevenson vs. Marysville (H)  
Ford @ Dakota 
Eisenhower @ GPS 
Utica vs. Cousino (H) 

Friday, January 23 
Stevenson @ Southlake              
@ 6:30 pm 
Ford vs. Grosse Pointe N. (H) 
Eisenhower vs. Port Huron (H) 
Utica @ Romeo  

Tuesday, January 27 
Stevenson vs. Fraser (H)  
Ford vs. Grosse Pointe South (H) 
Eisenhower @ Grosse Pointe N. 
Utica @ Lakeview  

Thursday, January 29 
Stevenson @ Chippewa Valley  
Ford @ Eisenhower 
Eisenhower vs. Ford (H) 
Utica vs. L’Anse Creuse N. (H) 

Monday, February 2 
Eisenhower @ Utica 
Utica vs. L'Anse Creuse N. (H) 

Wednesday, February 4 
Stevenson @ Port Huron Northern 
Ford vs. Port Huron (H) 
Eisenhower vs. Dakota (H) 
Utica @ Anchor Bay  

 

Friday, February 6 
Stevenson @ Marysville  
Ford vs. Dakota (H) 
Eisenhower vs. GPS (H) 
Utica @ Cousino  

Monday, February 9 
Stevenson vs. South Lake (H)  
Utica @ L'Anse Creuse 

Tuesday, February 10 
Ford @ Grosse Pointe North 
Eisenhower @ Port Huron        
Var @ 6:00 pm JV @ 4:30 pm 
Utica vs. Romeo (H)  

Thursday, February 12 
Stevenson vs. Fraser (H) 
Ford @ Grosse Pointe South 
Eisenhower vs. Grosse Pointe N. (H) 
Utica vs. Lakeview (H) 

Tuesday, February 17 
Ford vs. Troy (H) 
Eisenhower @ Det. Country Day 
(Varsity Only 6:00 pm) 

Wednesday, February 18 
Stevenson vs. Roseville (H) 
Utica vs. Fraser (H) 

Friday, February 20 
Stevenson vs. Chippewa Valley (H) 
Ford vs. Eisenhower (H) 
Eisenhower @ Henry Ford II 
Utica @ L’Anse Creuse North  

Tuesday, February 24 
Stevenson @ Holly HS  
Ford vs. L'Anse Creuse N. (H) 
Eisenhower vs. Liggett (H) 
Utica @ L'Anse Creuse North 

Thursday, February 26 
Ford vs. Rochester Adams (H) 
Utica @ Lutheran High North 
Stevenson vs. Parkway Christian (H) 
@ 5:30 pm  
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MHSAA Districts  
Dates: March 2,4,6  
 
Girls District 28 @ Eisenhower  
Eisenhower  
Utica  
Rochester  
Romeo  
Stoney Creek  
 
Girls District 31 @ Stevenson  
Chippewa Valley  
Fraser  
Sterling Heights  
Stevenson  
Ford  
 
Regionals: March 9 & 11 
Quarter Finals: March 17 
Semi-Finals: March 19 & 20 @ Breslin  
MHSAA Finals: March 21 @ Breslin   
 

 


